
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3153 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND MARCH, 2022/ CHAITRA 1, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

FENCING DISPUTE ON FARMLANDS 

 

3153. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the refixing of the fence nearer to the Zero Line, touching 

Kakkar village, Amritsar, has been done amidst the ongoing fencing 

dispute on farmlands; 

 

(b) if so, the details of the rectification of fencing nearer to Zero Line in 

terms of dimension; and 

 

(c) if not, the manner in which the fencing dispute on the farmland going to 

be resolved? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  

(SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK) 

 

(a) & (b):  No refixing of fence near to the Zero Line in BOP Kakkar under 

Amritsar Sector has been done. 

 

(c): The question does not arise in view of the reply of (a) & (b) above. 

***** 

 

 


